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 Farrier  Blaine Rocheleau 

 Paramedic Mike Yanz 
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 Hospitality Sue Schauer 

 Trophies & Ribbons Patricia Bretz 

 In-Gate Marcie Charest 
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Region  13:    Lisa Jo White ( N/R – Arabian) Woodstock, IL 

     Arab, HA/AA-Arab/Anglo-Arab classes 

   Cheryl Connell-Marsh ( R Dressage ) –  East Lansing,  Sport Horse 
 

Region 18:     LaRae Powell ( R – Arabian) Auburn, WA 
             Arab, HA/AA-Arab/Anglo-Arab classes 

  Heather Irvine ( R Hunter ) -  Bloomfield Hills, MI;    Sport Horse 
 

SHOW  APPROVALS 

 USEF Show #228987  Region 13 AHA  #181314285 

USEF Show #228987  Region 18 AHA  #181814286 
Arabian Horse Assoc. of Mich.  West Mich. Arab Horse Assoc. 

This is a Qualifying show for AHA Regions 13 & 18 Championships. 
MICHIGAN HORSE SHOW ASSOC. POINT APPROVED SHOW Only 
current MHSA members will be awarded points for their wins at this show.   
 

Show Office Phone (517) 432-5568 
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ENTRIES 
Advanced entries must be postmarked by May 14, 2018. 

Post entries will be accepted after that date. 
 

Back numbers will NOT be issued until all paperwork is completed. 

Send or present at the show office the Entry Form and copies of the following: 

A. Horse’s Registration Certificate & Proof of Ownership if newly purchased, 
leased or owner’s name has changed; 

B. Current negative Coggins Test and documentation of current 
Equine Influenza Virus and Equine Herpes Virus vaccinations. 

C. USEF & AHA Competition Membership Cards for owner, trainer, rider, driver and 
handler.  Non-member fee will be charged if a current membership cards are not presented.  

D. Pre-entries must include a check or credit card information. Make the check out 
to “HAAM”. An open check or credit card may be provided at time of check in 
for expenses during the show.  Do not send cash or Open checks. 

 

        CLASS ENTRY  FEES (one fee includes both Regions) 
    

 Breeding/In-Hand & Showmanship Classes  $30.00  

 Performance, Equitation & Walk/Trot Classes   $30.00  

 Sport Horse Classes ( In-Hand & Performance ) $30.00  

 Championships (Performance, EQ & W/T)  $35.00  
 

 Option Class Purchase fee ( includes one entry ) $60.00  

 Option Class additional entries  $30.00  
 

 Breeding/In-Hand & Showmanship Championships  No Fee   

 Stick Horse & Leadline   No Fee   
 
CLASS POST ENTRIES will be accepted up to two classes before the class 
without late fee.  

CLASS SCRATCHES – Exhibitors may scratch a class any time prior to the 
beginning of the session in which the class is scheduled. Money from the scratched 
class may be applied towards other class fees for that horse. No cash refunds will be 
made for scratched classes. No penalty fees charged for class “no shows”. 

OPEN CHECKS must be closed out prior to leaving show grounds. The show 
management will close out all open checks one hour after the last class.      

CHECKS A $35.00 fee will be charged for all returned checks.  All funds must be 
in US currency.   
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MISCELLANEOUS FEES  
Stalls (Box / Tack) (a box stall is required for each horse) $65.00 

Office Fee per horse:   $25.00 

 Post-Entry Show Fee per horse for entries after May 14th  $30.00 

Camper Fee per unit (regardless of length of stay) $75.00 

USEF Federation Fee per horse (includes D & M Fee) $23.00 

USEF Show Pass (Non Member) Fee per owner/trainer/exhibitor $45.00 

AHA Single Event Fee per person per horse  $35.00  

AHA Education/Evaluation Resolution 9-90 Fee per horse $  7.00  

AHA concurrent show recognition fee per horse $  8.00 

Credit card convenience fee (all cards will be accepted)                                   4% of charged amount 

  Shavings/ Hay/ Straw  (to be paid directly to MSU personnel, ref. pg 5)        $6.00 / $6.00 / $4.00 

 

AWARDS & PREMIUMS (one set for each judge) 
Breeding Classes: …………………………….…..……..…..……… 6 Ribbons 

Performance Classes: …………………………………...…………. 6 Ribbons 

Performance Championships ….................……...……….……….. 6 Ribbons 

Option Classes and Option Championships …………………...…. 6 Ribbons 

Equitation, Showmanship & Walk/Trot Pleasure Classes . ..……. 6 Ribbons 

Equitation, Showmanship &  

 Walk/Trot Pleasure Championships …………….Trophy & 6 Ribbons 

Leadline & Stick Horse .......................................................Blue Ribbons for all 

HAAM will give away surprise gift cards to random exhibitors. 

 

AHA MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT 

 EACH COMPETITOR (THIS INCLUDES AT LEAST ONE RECORDED OWNER AND ALL TRAINERS, DRIVERS, 
RIDERS, HA/AALTER HA/AANDLERS, COACHES AND THE PERSON(S) SIGNING THE ENTRY BLANK) IN AN 
ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION RECOGNIZED ARABIAN DIVISION, AT THE TIME OF ENTRY INTO A 
COMPETITION, MUST SUBMIT A COPY OF A VALID AHA MEMBERSHIP/COMPETITION CARD, JOIN AHA OR 
PAY AN AHA SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP FEE PER COMPETITOR. 

 WHEN AN AGENT SIGNS FOR THE OWNER AT AN AHA RECOGNIZED COMPETITION, BOTH THE OWNER AND 
AGENT MUST BE MEMBERS OF AHA OR PAY THE AHA SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP. 

 SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP IS NOT ACCEPTABLE AT AHA REGIONAL OR NATIONAL COMPETITIONS. 

 EXHIBITORS IN WALK-TROT CLASSES ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS AT 
QUALIFYING COMPETITIONS, BUT MUST HA/AAVE AN AHA MEMBERSHIP WITH COMPETITION CARD AT AHA 
REGIONAL AND NATIONAL COMPETITIONS. 

 EXHIBITORS IN LEAD LINE CLASSES OR PARENTS/GUARDIANS SIGNING FOR MINORS ARE EXEMPT FROM 
AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS. (BOD 5/12) 
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PAVILION & SHOW INFORMATION 

Veterinarian -  will be available by phone from the show office.  
After hours or for an Emergency call  (517) 719-7124. 
 

Show Office - Room D, adjacent to the Pavilion Atrium (517) 432-5568 
 

Paramedic: The Paramedic will be located at the show office or available 
by radio from the show office. 
 

Farrier – will be in the auditorium located west of Pavilion Atrium. 
 

Only the Veterinarian and Farrier contracted by the show will be allowed to provide 
vet and farrier services on the show grounds. The only exception will be if the 
customer/exhibitor has specifically requested another vet or farrier.  
  

SHOW GROUNDS: The MSU Pavilion is located at the Michigan State University 
in East Lansing, MI. Stalls will not be available before noon on Wednesday May  

31, 2018. Contact the Barn Manager if special arrangements are required. All 
parking will be in designated areas only. Unloading and loading is only permitted in 
designated areas. If loading or unloading inside the pavilion, the vehicle must be 
removed immediately upon completion. ALL DOGS ON THE GROUNDS MUST 
BE LEASHED. Smoking in the Pavilion and all barns is prohibited. The Pavilion 
competition arena is approximately 110’x214’ with a sand based composition. Warm 
up arenas Half sand footing.  
 
CAMPING FEE at MSU is $75.00 per unit during the show REGARDLESS of 
LENGTH of STAY. All camper units/tents that are occupied over night must display 
a valid permit that can be purchased at the show office. Permits must be visibly 
displayed. Running of generators after midnight is prohibited. Note, camping spots 
with water availability is very limited. 
 
Medical Waste: Sharps containers are available, for medical waste, in the stalling 
area. All needles or other sharps must be disposed of in a sharps container. 
 
 STALLION OWNERS: We have no control regarding the gender of the horses in 
the adjoining stalls. It is the RESPONSIBILITY of the Stallion owners to provide 

equipment or barriers to protect their horse as well as the neighboring horses. 

Barriers are available from MSU for a fee. 
 
Class Cancellations: Classes with 3 or less entries may be combined or canceled. 
 
PLEASE NOTE: A great deal of effort has been made to eliminate errors in this Show Prize 
list. If corrections are necessary, they will be posted at the Show Office. Please look for any 
corrections before registering to avoid any problems or misunderstanding. 
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~ STALL RESERVATIONS  ~ 
 

FOR ADVANCE STALL RESERVATIONS  

Contact REGINA KRUGER (517) 404-9111 

AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. 
All stall fees should be mailed with your entries before MAY 14, 2018. However, if 
unwanted advanced reserved stalls are not canceled by May 30th, they will be 
charged to your account. Due to the shortage of stalls, the show management 
reserves the right to reassign tack stalls for use as additional horse stalls if needed. 
 

If you have specific or special stall requirements, contact REGINA KRUGER as 
early as possible. All requests will be handled on a first come basis. 

 
 

SHAVINGS /HAY /STRAW will be available on the grounds for purchase from 

MSU. MSU has the exclusive right to sell bedding & hay at the facility. The sale or 
delivery of shavings by non-MSU commercial persons is not allowed. The price for 
shavings/straw/hay may change without notice. 
 

For pre-delivery of shavings to your stalls, call (517) 404-9111 or (734)  

344-1203.  Payment will be made directly to MSU and is due upon arrival. MSU 
personnel will accept open checks. Open checks must be closed out prior to leaving 
show grounds. MSU will close out all open checks one hour after the last class.     
 

STABLING: Stalls are mandatory for all horses. No showing from trailers.  

A stall assignment map will be posted on the wall at the bottom of the ramp by 

door P in the main barn.  Due to the shortage of stalls, the show management 
reserves the right to reassign tack stalls for use as additional horse stalls if needed. 
Stalls are approximately 10' x 10'. All stalls in the Pavilion have cement floors with 
doors. All stalls in the South Barn have cement floors with doors. Tape, stickers, 
nails, tacks, staples, hooks, screws and other objects shall not be placed in the 
facilities walls, doors, floors, ceilings, trees, posts or stalls. Exhibitors will be 
responsible for the cost of repairing damage or alterations to stalls. No changes in 
stabling will be permitted without Barn Manager’s permission. Shavings and hay 
will be available on the grounds for purchase from MSU.  

The MSU Pavilion has the exclusive right to sell bedding and hay at the facility. 
Proper disposal of empty shaving bags is required. Anyone using a stall not assigned 
to him by the barn management will be assessed an additional charge of $60.00. 
Cross tying of horses in aisles is prohibited.  
 
REFUNDS - Request for refunds must be submitted in writing prior to June 15th. 
Refunds will be made at the discretion of the show committee. No refunds will be 
made prior to the end of the show. Entry fees will be refunded in the event of class 
cancellation due to severe weather or other emergency. There will be no refunds of 
office & stall fees.  

 
5 



OPTION CLASSES 

An Option Class can be requested up to two hours before the 

option class time. 

Option Class purchase fee is $60 and includes one entry for that class.  
An Option Class may be requested by submitting the Option Class Request Form or 
by calling or faxing your request.   

After an Option Class has been requested, anyone may enter the class 

for the entry fee of $30.  Post entry fee does not apply.  Qualification points for 
Regionals and Nationals will apply. All classes in the show schedule may be 

duplicated except for Championship classes. A list of purchased Option Classes 
will be posted at the Show Office by 10:00 am on Friday.  
 

Sport Horse option class will be held on Friday, June 1
st
 in morning session. 

 

Option classes with ** will be used as a halter class until 8:00 am Friday. 

If these classes are not optioned by 8:00 am Friday, they may be moved to the 

end of any other session as a regular option class. 
 

Eligible Option Classes: Any class on the AHA Class List or that is 
recognized by AHA with the exception of Dressage, Cutting, Reined Cow, 
Working Hunter, Team Penning, Jumper, Eventing, Carriage Driving, Ranch 
Sorting. Due to circumstances, show management may deny requests for a 
particular option class. 
 

The following are suggested Option Classes: 
 

Arabian or HA/AA: Pleasure Driving or Country Pleasure Driving.  Choices:  Open, 
Maiden, Novice, Limit, ATD, JTD, AATD, AOTD, JOTD, AAOTD, Junior Horse, Championships  
 

Arabian or HA/AA Informal Combination.  Choices: Open, AOTD 
 

Arabian or HA/AA Mounted Native Costume. Choices:  Open, ATR, JTR, AATR, AOTR, 
AAOTR, JOTR,(Maiden, Novice, Limit Horse), (Maiden, Novice, Limit or Select Rider), Championships  
 

Arabian or HA/AA Reining.    
Choices:  Open, ATR, AATR, JTR, AOTR, AAOTR, JOTR, (Maiden, Novice, Limit Horse), (Maiden, 
Novice, Limit or Select Rider), Junior Horse, Stallions, Mares, Geldings, Hackamore, Ladies, Gentlemen 
 

Arabian or HA/AA English Show Hack.  Choices: Open, ATR, AATR, JTR, AOTR, AAOTR, 
JOTR, (Maiden, Novice, Limit Horse), (Maiden, Novice, Limit Rider), Junior Horse, Championships 
 

Arabian or HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle.  Choices:  Open, English, Western, ATR, AATR, JTR, 
AOTR, AAOTR, JOTR, (Maiden, Novice, Limit Horse), (Maiden, Novice, Limit Rider), Championship 
 

Walk-Trot 10 yrs. & Under  or  19 yrs. & Over: Pleasure or Equitation.  
Choices:  Open, ATR, AATR, AAOTR, Any Seat, Western, Hunter, Saddle Seat, (Maiden, Novice, Limit 
Horse), (Maiden, Novice, Limit Rider), Championships 

Only Adult Walk Trot classes will allow horse and rider to entry any other classes at this 
show.  Class procedures will be the same as the Walk Trot 10 & Under. 
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Leadline 2-6 Years old.   
Choices:  Any Seat, Western Seat, Saddle Seat, Hunter Seat, Costume, English Show Hack 
 

Arabian or HA/AA: Park Horse, Sport Horse, English Pleasure, Country English 

Pleasure, Western Pleasure or Hunter Pleasure, Choices:  Open, ATR, AATR, JTR, AOTR, 
AAOTR, JOTR, AOTS, 13 & Under,  14-18,  19-39,  40 & Over,  (Maiden, Novice, Limit Horse),  
(Maiden, Novice, Limit, Select Rider) Ladies to Ride, Gentlemen to Ride, Junior Horse, Championships 
 
Equitation.  Choices: Saddle Seat, Hunter Seat, Western Seat, Reining Seat, Western Horsemanship, 
JTR, ATR,  AATR, 13 & Under, 14-18, Championships 
 

Showmanship.   

Choices:  JTH, JOTH, ATH, AATH, AOTH, AAOTH, Walk Trot 10 & under, 13 & Under, 14-18, Maiden, 
Novice, Limit. 
 

Breeding, In-Hand.   

Choices: Arabian, HA/AA, Mare, Gelding, Stallion, Weanling, Yearling, any age (specify), any age & 
Over (specify), Saddle/Pleasure, Stock/Hunter, Maiden, Novice, Limit horse, Open, ATH, AATH, AOTH, 
AAOTH, JTH, JOTH. 

Definitions of Class Abbreviations 
AAOTR Adult Amateur Owner to Ride AATR Adult Amateur to Ride 

ATD Amateur to Drive    ATR Amateur to Ride  

AOTR Amateur Owner to Ride  ATH Amateur to Handle 

AOTH Amateur Owner to Handle  JTR Junior to Ride  

JOTR Junior Owner to Ride  JTH Junior to Handle  

JOTH Junior Owner to Handle  Maiden Has not won a first 

Junior Ages 18 and under   Limit Has not won 6 firsts  

Adult Ages19 and over   Novice Has not won 3 firsts 

AOTS Amateur Owned, Trained & Shown Junior Horse - 5 Yrs. old or under 

Select Has not won a regional top 5 or a national top 10 in that division      
 

+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +  

 

Option Class Request Form 
 

 

 

_____________________________________  ___________________________ 

Name of Requester    Name of Horse in requested class 

 

I would like to request the following Option Class: Classes may be duplicated except 
Championship classes.  For example, Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse may be 
in the schedule and may also appear as an option class. 
 

 

______________________________________________   Class #_____________ 

Name of class-include any descriptors like Novice Rider, ATR, Limit Horse, Open etc. 
. 

Please send or fax this form along with your $60 which includes one horse entry 

fee for the Option Class you selected to:  Donna Auber, 12550 State Road 44, 

Mantua, OH 44255 or call (330) 274-2039. 
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GENERAL RULES 
Every class offered herein is covered by the rules and specifications of the current USEF Rule 
Book and Arabian Division and will be conducted and judged in accordance therewith. 
Additional specifications may be found in the AHA Handbook. Questions not covered by 
USEF or AHA Rules shall be decided by the Show Committee and its decisions will be final. 
All persons who participate in this show are responsible for knowledge of and are subject to 
all USEF and AHA rules.  
 

Life, senior active and junior active members shall be eligible to participate in 

all classes at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions at the Preliminary 

Level or above and Combined Driving Competitions at the Advanced Level, 

Dressage, Reining and Vaulting Competitions and Endurance Rides. A 

nonmember may participate as a handler, rider, driver, owner, lessee, agent, 

coach or trainer at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions, Dressage 

Competitions, Reining Competitions and Combined Driving Competitions upon 

payment of a $45 Show Pass fee. Participants in the following classes are 

exempted from the Requirements of this rule: 1) leadline; 2) exhibitions; 3) 

games and races; 4) classes for 4-H members; 5) walk trot (Exception: Friesian 

performance FR222) and academy classes (academy classes are classes limited 

to horses used regularly in a lesson program); 6) USDF introductory level tests, 

pas de deux and quadrille classes; 7) NRHA Endorsed Reining Competitions. 8) 

Opportunity classes, 9) citizens of other nations who have proof, in English, of 

current membership in good standing of their own National Federation, 10) 

USEA beginner novice division; and 11) assistant handlers in Dressage Sport 

Horse Breeding classes. 
 

USEF Rule GR1301.7:  Minors who do not have a valid driver’s license which allows them 
to operate a motorized vehicle in the state in which they reside will not be permitted to operate 
a motorized vehicle of any kind including but not limited to golf carts, motorcycles, scooters, 
or farm utility vehicles on the competition grounds of licensed competitions. Minors who have 
a valid temporary license may operate the above described motorized vehicles as long as they 
are accompanied by an adult with a valid driver’s license. The parent(s), legal guardian(s), or 
individual who signs the entry blank as parent or guardian of a minor operating a motorized 
vehicle in violation of this rule are solely responsible for any damages, claims, losses or 
actions resulting from that operation. Violations of this rule will be cause for sanctions against 
the parent(s), guardian(s) and/or trainer(s) who are responsible for the child committing the 
offense. Penalties may include exclusion of the child, parent(s), guardian(s), and/or trainer(s) 
from the competition grounds for the remainder of the competition and charges being filed 
against any of the above individuals in accordance with Chapter 6. Wheelchairs and other 
mobility assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are exempt from this rule.  

 

USEF Amateurs, per USEF GR106:  All Amateurs MUST be USEF Members.  No 
exceptions. All Walk Trot exhibitors who show in any other class other than walk trot must be 
USEF members or pay Show Pass fees.  
 
USEF Rule GR845: Horses entering the grounds must be accompanied by documentation of 
Equine Influenza Virus and Equine Herpes Virus (Rhinopneumonitis) vaccinations within 6 
months prior to entering the stables. Horses not in compliance with this rule may be required 
to leave the competition grounds.             
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AHA SINGLE EVENT FEES:  Each participant must submit a current AHA 

competition card or pay the AHA single event fee per person per horse. This includes any 
recorded owner, trainer, driver, rider or halter handler, and the person signing the entry blank.  

Gate Time: Two (2) minutes will be allowed after the first horse enters the ring.  This time 
limit will be enforced. A three (3) minute hold may be requested for a class at the announcer's 
platform.  

Call System: There will be a call system to the barns. The call system is a courtesy only. 
Classes will be called with reasonable advance notice. Exhibitors are cautioned against 
entering the same horse in consecutive classes or in multiple show rings. Exhibitors are 
responsible for determining when their classes will be judged.  

Judging Systems: Performance and Halter classes will be judged and scored using the Single 
Judge Scoring System. In the event of unforeseen circumstances, the show committee reserves 
the right to substitute judges and/or show officials per USEF Rules. 

Class Specifications: Show management is charged with the responsibility of enforcing all 
USEF and AHA rules.  

Leased Horses: A leased horse does not constitute ownership in an amateur class. Horses 
entered in amateur owner or junior owner classes must be registered in the name of the 
competitor or a member of the competitor’s family as defined by USEF Rules. The sale of a 
horse does not eliminate this registration requirement. Contracts or bills of sale will not be 
accepted. 

Personal Conduct - Any act of discourtesy or disobedience to the officials on the part of the 
owner, trainer, groom, rider, driver or any member of the family of the person participating in 
the show will disqualify the horse from adjudication. The management reserves the right to 
remove a groom, horse, rider or driver from the show without being liable for compensation 
or damages. The show management will aid the judges in avoiding contact with the exhibitors 
or their agents before and during the show. 

Liability: All entries are made and accepted with the understanding that the Half Arabian 
Assoc. of Michigan and the Michigan State University will not be responsible for any loss, 
damage or injury to any horse exhibited or to any property or equipment. All horses shall be 
under the control and direction of the Show Committee, but solely at the risk of the exhibitor, 
who will be responsible for any loss, damage or injury to any person, animal or property 
occasioned by him, his agents or employees, or by any animal owned or exhibited by him, and 
shall indemnify the Half Arabian Assoc. of Michigan and the Michigan State University 
against any and all damages, loss and liability thus occasioned, including attorney fees, which 
may be incurred as a result thereof. The submission of an entry form to the Show Secretary 
shall constitute an acceptance by each person signing of all provisions herein set forth in this 
document.  

Drugs and Medication: Each recognized show must assess the exhibitors a USEF drug fee  
and a Federation fee, in all divisions except Leadline. Refer to list of fees. 

Health Requirements: A negative Coggins test is required for all horses at this show and 
must be dated within the current calendar year. For horses entering Michigan: (Michigan 
Statute) all equines require a pre-approved official interstate health certificate or certificate of 
veterinary inspection prepared by an accredited veterinarian from the State of Origin. 
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Attention Exhibitors 
 

In place of the food coupon that we have previously given out, HAAM will be 
offering an exhibitor buffet after the Saturday afternoon classes. The buffet will be 
located in the stalling area along the wall between the ramps to the restrooms.   
 
HAAM will give away numerous gift cards to random exhibitors. 

 

 
 

 

2018 Michigan Horse Show Association Membership Application 
New _____ Renewal _____ (Membership is from December 1st thru November 30th) 
Senior: $15.00____ Junior:$15:00____ Family*: $25.00____ Farm**:$25.00____ 

Family Membership and Farm Membership consists of 1 vote in elections 
To qualify for a MHSA Award the horse’s owner MUST be a member, except Equitation-only the rider MUST be a member 

Voting Member: __________________________________  (PLEASE PRINT)  

Address________________________________________ City________________ 

State_____ZIP___________ Phone: (____) ____-______ 
 

***ReferredBy: ______________________________ (Qualifies your friend in a membership award) 
______________________________   Date of birth___________ 

______________________________   Date of birth ___________ 
We respect your privacy and will only use your information for official MHSA Membership business. Name, address etc 
will only be published in the Blue Book. Name only will be published on the Web-site unless checked here:____. 

 
Horse Breed ___________________ and Discipline__________________ or Hunter Jumper _____ 
To calculate your horses’ points correctly, please list ALL horse names and recorded registered owner(s) name below 
or on a separate sheet. The more info you provide, the more points you can earn. 

Registered Owner:________________________________  

Address________________________________________ 

City_____________________State_____ZIP___________ Phone: (____) ____-______ 

Horse(s) ___________________________________________________________ 
 
Are you interested in volunteering to help with: Summer Show___ Youth Show__  Board Member ____ 
 

Check # _______    Make Checks payable to: MHSA 

 VISA___M/C___CC#________ ________ ________ ________  Exp. Date ___/____ 3 digit code____ 

Name on Card:_______________________________ 

Address____________________ State______ Zip_______ Phone: (____) ____-______ 
Signature of card holder _________________________________ 

Your e-mail address is required to get your MHSA Membership Confirmation 

________________________________________@______________ 

Mail to:  Erin Zissler, 13351 Island Lake Rd., Chelsea, MI 48118 
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  Class #   AHA# FRIDAY Morning  JUNE 1, 2018    8:00 am 
Shown in Outside Arena on East side of stalling barn 

 
401 
402 
403 
404 
405 
406 
407 
408 
409 
410  
411 

 

039 

043 

057 

053 

046 

475 

479 

498 

494 

484 

- 

 
Arab Sport Horse Mares In Hand – Open  
Arab Sport Horse Mares  ATH – 2 & Over  
Arab Sport Horse Geldings ATH –2 & Over 
Arab Sport Horse Geldings In Hand – Open 
Arab Sport Horse Stallions In Hand – Open  
HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In Hand - Open 
HA/AA Sport Horse Mares  – ATH 2 & Over 
HA/AA Sport Horse Geldings  – ATH 2 & Over 
HA/AA Sport Horse Geldings In Hand - Open 
HA/AA Sport Horse Stallions In Hand – Open 
Option Class  ** 
 

 
Class # AHA# FRIDAY MORNING  JUNE 1,   9:00 am 

To be shown in Main Arena 

 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

 

400 

418 

400 

- 

401 

001 

009 

001 

- 

002 

450 

468 

450 

- 

451 

034 

026 

026 

- 

027 

014 

014 

- 

015 

 
HA/AA Mare Breeding - Yearling Filly 
HA/AA Mare Breeding – ATH 
HA/AA Mare Breeding - 2 & Over  
Option Class  ** 
HA/AA Mare Breeding Championship  
Arabian Mare Breeding - Yearling Filly 
Arabian Mare Breeding – ATH 
Arabian Mare Breeding - 2 & Over 
Option Class  ** 
 Arab Mare Breeding Championship  
HA/AA Geldings & Colts In- Hand - Yearling 
HA/AA Gelding In- Hand – ATH 
HA/AA Gelding In- Hand – 2 & Over  
Option Class  **  
HA/AA Gelding In-Hand Championship  
Arabian Gelding In-Hand – ATH 
Arabian Gelding In-Hand – Open  
Arabian Gelding In-Hand - 2 & Over AAO 
Option Class  ** 
Arabian Gelding Championship  
Arabian Colts/Geldings - Yearling 
Arabian Stallion Breeding – 2 & Over 
Option Class  ** 
 Arabian Stallion Breeding Championship 
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Class # AHA# FRIDAY MORNING   CONTINUED 
 

 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 
 

 

 

1050 

335 

534 

341 

779 

2236 

640 

347 

773 

939 

 

 

BREAK 

HA/AA Sport Horse Show Hack – Open 

Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle – Open 

HA/AA English Pleasure – AAOTR  

Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle – Junior Horse 

HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle – Junior Horse 

Arabian Hunter Pleasure Select Rider ATR 

HA/AA Western Pleasure – AAOTR 40 & Over 

Arabian Sport Horse Show Hack – Open 

HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle – Open 

Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump 13 & Under 
 

 

Class # AHA # FRIDAY AFTERNOON  June 2nd   (Not to begin before Noon) 
 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 
51 
52 

 

 

733 

1324 

2946 

299 

925 

094 

204 

733 

095 

560 

198 

640 

321 

939 

- 

- 

- 

 

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure – Limit Horse 

Arab Country English Pleasure – JOTR 13 & Under 

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Select Rider ATR 

Arabian Hunter Pleasure – ATR 

Saddle Seat Equitation – 14 to 18 

Arabian English Pleasure – AAOTR 

Arabian Western Pleasure – Junior Horse 

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure – Open 

Arabian Country English Pleasure – Open 

HA/AA Country English Pleasure –AAOTR 40 & over 

Arabian Western Pleasure ATR 

HA/AA Western Pleasure – AAOTR 19 to 39 

Arabian English Show Hack – ATR 

Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ - 14 to 18 

Option class  

Option class 

Option class 
Option class 

 

**This Option class will be used as a halter class until 8:00 am Friday. If not optioned by 

8:00 am, it may be moved to the end of any other session as a regular option class. 
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Class # AHA # FRIDAY EVENING    ( Not to begin before 5:00 pm) 
 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

 

754 

1338 

1334 

636 

095 

949 

515 

752 

2636 

190 

907 

104 

1336 

090 

1328 

540 

1936 

- 

- 

- 

- 

 

HA/AA English Show Hack – Open 

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure – JOTR 13 & Under 

HA/AA Country English Pleasure – JOTR 14-18 

HA/AA Western Pleasure – Junior Horse 

Arabian Country English Pleasure- Ladies & Gentlemen 19 & over 

Western Seat Equitation – 13 & Under  

HA/AA English Pleasure – Open 

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure – AAOTR 19 to 39 

HA/AA Country English Pleasure Select Rider ATR 

Arabian Western Pleasure – Limit Horse 

Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ Walk/Trot 10 & Under 

Arabian Country English Pleasure – ATR 

HA/AA Western Pleasure – JOTR 14 - 18 

Arabian English Pleasure – Junior Horse 

Arabian Hunter Pleasure – JOTR 14 – 18 

HA/AA Country English Pleasure – Open 

Arabian Western Pleasure– Select Rider ATR 

Option class 

Option class 

Option class  

Option class 

 

Class# AHA # SATURDAY MORNING    June 2, 2018    8:00 am 
 

 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

  96 

 

1326 

095 

733 

907 

315 

620 

1328 

115 

075 

309 

590 

540 

907 

208 

531 

1336 

1324 

524 

290 

620 

925 

-- 

-- 

 

Arabian Western Pleasure – JOTR 14 - 18 

Arabian Country English Pleasure – Limit Horse 

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen 19 & Over 

Saddle Seat Equitation Walk/Trot 10 & Under 

 Arabian English Show Hack – Open 

HA/AA Western Pleasure – Ladies & Gentlemen 19 & Over 

Arabian Hunter Pleasure - JOTR 13 & Under 

Arabian Country Eng Pleasure – AAOTR 40 & Over 

Arabian English Pleasure – Open 

Arabian Hunter Pleasure - AAOTR 19 - 39 

HA/AA Mounted Native Costume – Open 

HA/AA Country English Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen 19 & Over 

Western Seat Equitation Walk/Trot 10 & Under 

Arabian Western Pleasure – AAOTR 40 & Over  

HA/AA English Pleasure – Junior Horse 

HA/AA Western Pleasure – JOTR 13 & Under 

Arabian Country English Pleasure - JOTR 14 to 18 

HA/AA English Pleasure - ATR 

Arabian Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen 19 & Over 

HA/AA Western Pleasure – Open 

Saddle Seat Equitation - 13 & Under 

Option class 
Option class                                                                14 

 

Class # 
 

AHA # SATURDAY AFTERNOON   (Not to begin before 11:00 am) 
    
97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

105 

106 

107 

108 

109 

110 

111 

112 

113 

114 

115 

116 

117 

118 

119 

120 

121 

 

 

 

 

- 

- 

3136 

556 

190 

752 

549 

620 

938 

890 

951 

759 

924 

290 

949 

540 

890 

1326 

605 

305 

1338 

890 

208 

741 

1836 

 

 

 

Lead Line - 2 to 6 Years Old 

Stick Horse  

HA/AA Western Pleasure Select Rider ATR 

HA/AA Country English Pleasure – Junior Horse  

Arabian Western Pleasure – Ladies  & Gentlemen 19 & over 

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure – AAOTR 40 & Over 

HA/AA Country English Pleasure – ATR 

HA/AA Western Pleasure – Limit Horse 

AHA Hunter Seat Not to Jump Medal JTR  

Hunter Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under 

Western Horsemanship JTR 

HA/AA English Show Hack – ATR 

AHA Saddle Seat Medal JTR 

Arabian Hunter Pleasure – Open 

Western Seat Equitation - 14 to 18 

HA/AA Country English Pleasure – Limit Horse 

Western Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under 

Arabian Western Pleasure – JOTR 13 & Under 

HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle – Open 

Arabian Hunter Pleasure – Junior Horse 

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure - JOTR 14 to 18 

English or Country English Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under 

Arabian Western Pleasure – AAOTR 19 - 39 

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure - ATR 

Arabian Country English Pleasure Select Rider ATR 
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Class # AHA # SATURDAY EVENING  ( Not to begin before 5:00 pm) 

 
122 

123 

124 

125 

126 

127 

128 

129 

130 

131 

132 

133 

134 

135 

136 

137 

138 

139 

140 

 
 

 

309 

560 

111 

190 

150 

748 

926 

621 

913 

290 

629 

165 

1334 

734 

115 

940 

- 

- 

- 

 
Arabian Hunter Pleasure – AAOTR 40 & Over 

HA/AA Country English Pleasure – AAOTR 19-39 

Arabian Country English Pleasure – Junior Horse 

Arabian Western Pleasure – Open 

Arabian Mounted Native Costume – Open 

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure – Junior Horse 

Saddle Seat Equitation JTR Championship 

HA/AA Western Pleasure Championship - Open 

Western Seat Walk/Trot Equitation Championship 

Arabian Hunter Pleasure – Limit Horse 

HA/AA Western Pleasure - ATR 

Arabian Ladies Side Saddle – Open 

HA/AA Country Eng Pleasure – JOTR 13 & Under 

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Championship – Open 

Arabian Country Eng Pleasure – AAOTR 19-39 

Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ JTR Championship 

Option class 

Option class 

Option class 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 “Every class offered herein which is covered by the rules and specifications of the current USEF 
Rule Book will be conducted and judged in accordance therewith”       
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Class # AHA # SUNDAY MORNING    June 3, 2018     8:00 am 
 

141 
142 
143 
144 
145 

 
146 

147 

148 

149 

150 

151 

152 

 

153 

154 

155 

156 
157 
158 

 
1371 

918 

918 

918 

919 

 

541 

397 

083 

750 

2152 

1636 

1008 

 

931 

   - 

   - 

   - 

 
Showmanship - AATH 
Showmanship 14 – 18 
Showmanship 11 – 13 
Showmanship Walk Trot 10 & Under  
Showmanship Championship 

 Break 
HA/AA Country English Pleasure Championship - Open 

Arabian Western Pleasure Championship – AATR 

Arabian English Pleasure - ATR 

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Championship – AATR 

HA/AA Country English Pleasure Championship - JTR 

Arabian Hunter Pleasure Championship - JTR 

Walk/Trot English, Country English or Hunter Pleasure  
  Championship 10 & Under 

AHA Reining Seat Medal JTR 

Option class 

Option class 

Option class  

Option class 

Option class 

   

Class # AHA # SUNDAY  BREAK 
 

159 

160 

161 

162 

163 

164 

165 

166 

167 

168 

169 

170 

171 

172 

173 

174 

175 

176 

 

950 

307 

2115 

638 

1178 

908 

096 

1635 

558 

291 

2165 

191 

898 

113 

177 

- 

- 

- 

 

AHA Western Horsemanship Medal JTR  

Arabian Hunter Pleasure Championship – AATR 

Arabian Country English Pleasure Championship JTR 

HA/AA Western Pleasure Championship - AATR 

Arabian Western Pleasure Championship - JTR 

Saddle/Hunter Walk/Trot Equitation NTJ Championship 

Arabian Country English Pleasure Championship Open 

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Championship – JTR 

HA/AA Country English Pleasure Championship AATR 

Arabian Hunter Pleasure Championship – Open 

HA/AA Western Pleasure Championship – JTR 

Arabian Western Pleasure Championship – Open 

Western Pleasure Walk/Trot Championship 

Arabian Country English Pleasure Championship AATR 

Western Seat Equitation JTR Championship 

Option class 

Option class 

Option class 
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ARABIAN DIVISION 
HORSES SHOWN IN THIS DIVISION MUST HA/AAVE BEEN ISSUED A CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION FROM THE 
ARABIAN HORSE REGISTRY OF AMERICA, INC. AND/OR THE CANADIAN ARABIAN HORSE REGISTRY OR, IF UNDER ONE 
YEAR OF AGE, BE ELIGIBLE FOR REGISTRY, AND REGISTRATION APPLIED FOR AND MUST BE ENTERED UNDER THEIR 
FULL REGISTERED NAME. Refer to the USEF 2018 Rule Book for all class specifications.  

ARABIAN BREEDING DIVISION 
Procedure for In-Hand/Breed Classes: 

• Non-Sport Horses will utilize the Comparative Judging rules as described in the AHA Rule book 

COMP 815. 

• Sport Horses will use the point judging rules and exit the ring after being judged. Placing will be 
announced.  Master sheets with judge’s scores will be posted at the show office. 

 

Arabian Gelding In-Hand  
  16  034 Arabian Gelding In-Hand - ATH 
  17  026 Arabian Gelding In-Hand - Open 
  18  026 Arabian Gelding In-Hand – 2 & Over  AAO 
  19 -- Option Class ** 

  20  027 Arabian Gelding Championship 
       1st & 2nd place winners in classes 16, 17, 18 or 19 are eligible. 

 

Arabian Mare Breeding  
    6  001 Arabian Mare Breeding - Yearling Filly 
    7  009 Arabian Mare Breeding - ATH 
    8 001 Arabian Mare Breeding - 2 & Over 
    9 -- Option Class ** 

   10 002 Arabian Mare Breeding Championship  
      1st & 2nd place winners (2  & over) in classes 6, 7, 8 or 9 are eligible. 

 

Arabian Stallion Breeding  
  21  014 Arabian Colts/Geldings - Yearling 
  22  014 Arabian Stallion Breeding - 2 & Over 
  23 -- Option Class ** 

  24  015 Arabian Stallion Breeding Championship 

   1st & 2nd place winners in class 21, 22 or 23 are eligible. 
 

Arabian Sport Horse In Hand  
 (Held outside in Ring #2 located on eastside of Pavilion, weather permitting)  

  401  039 Arabian Sport Horse Mares - Open 
  402 043 Arabian Sport Horse Mares ATH – 2 & Over 
  403 057 Arabian Sport Horse Geldings ATH – 2 & Over  
  404 053 Arabian Sport Horse Geldings - Open 
  405 046 Arabian Sport Horse Stallions - Open   
  411 -- Option Class ** 
 

**These Option classes will be used as a halter class until 8:00 am Friday. If not optioned by 8:00 

am, it may be moved to the end of any other session as a regular option class. 
 

Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Classes 
   26  335 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle – Open 
   28  341 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle – Junior Horse 
   32  347 Arabian Sport Horse Show Hack – Open 

18 

ARABIAN PERFORMANCE DIVISION 
Refer to the USEF 2018 Rule Book for all class specifications 

• Arabian stallions may be shown by ladies and junior exhibitors in all classes except 
Leadline, Walk/Trot or Breeding Showmanship.  

• Cross entries are prohibited between the Country English Pleasure section and the English 
Pleasure or the Pleasure Driving sections at the same show.  

•  Riders in Walk/Trot classes may only enter Walk/Trot classes at this show.        
 

Arabian English Pleasure 
 40  094 Arabian English Pleasure – AAOTR  
 66  090 Arabian English Pleasure - Junior Horse  
 82 075 Arabian English Pleasure - Open 
  148  083 Arabian English Pleasure – ATR  
 

Arabian Country English Pleasure  
  64 104 Arabian Country English Pleasure - ATR 
121  1836 Arabian Country English Pleasure – Select Rider ATR 
 In the above classes, junior exhibitors will be eligible to show in class 161 JTR Championship and 

adult exhibitors will be eligible to show in class 172 AATR Championship. 
 

  36  1324 Arabian Country English Pleasure - JOTR 13 and Under 
  90  1324 Arabian Country English Pleasure - JOTR 14 to 18 

161  2115 Arabian Country English Pleasure Championship - JTR 
 To be eligible, horse must have been entered, shown & judged in class 36, 64, 90, or 121. 
 

  81  115 Arabian Country English Pleasure - AAOTR 40 and Over 
136  115 Arabian Country English Pleasure - AAOTR 19 to 39  

172  113 Arabian Country English Pleasure Championship - AATR 
To be eligible, horse must have been entered, shown & judged in class 81, 64, 121, or 136. 
 

124 111 Arabian Country English Pleasure - Junior Horse 
 

  43  095 Arabian Country English Pleasure – Open 
  57  095 Arabian Country English Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen 19 & Over 
  75  095 Arabian Country English Pleasure - Limit Horse 

165  096 Arabian Country English Pleasure Championship - Open 
  To be eligible, horse must have been entered, shown & judged in class 43, 57 or 75.  
 

Arabian English Show Hack 
  47  321 Arabian English Show Hack – ATR 
  78 315 Arabian English Show Hack – Open 
 

Arabian Side Saddle Classes  
 133 165 Arabian Ladies Side Saddle - Open 
Note: Ladies Side Saddle may be split into English and Western sections if entries merit splitting.  
 

Arabian Mounted Native Costume Classes  
 126  150 Arabian Mounted Native Costume – Open 
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Arabian Hunter Pleasure  
  30 2236 Arabian Hunter Pleasure – Select Rider ATR 
  38  299 Arabian Hunter Pleasure - ATR 
 In the above classes, junior exhibitors will be eligible to show in class 151 JTR Championship and 

adult exhibitors will be eligible to show in class 160 AATR Championship. 
 

  67  1328 Arabian Hunter Pleasure - JOTR 14 to 18 
  80  1328 Arabian Hunter Pleasure - JOTR 13 and Under 

151  1636 Arabian Hunter Pleasure - Championship - JTR  
 To be eligible, horse must have been entered, shown & judged in class 30, 38, 67, or 80. 
 

  83  309 Arabian Hunter Pleasure – AAOTR 19 – 39 
122 309 Arabian Hunter Pleasure - AAOTR 40 and Over 

160  307 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Championship – AATR 
 To be eligible, horse must have been entered, shown & judged in class 30, 38, 83, or 122.  
 

116 305 Arabian Hunter Pleasure - Junior Horse 
 

  92  290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure – Ladies & Gentlemen 19 & Over 
110  290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure - Open 
131 290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure - Limit Horse  

168  291 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Championship - Open 
    To be eligible, horse must have been entered, shown & judged in class 92, 110 or 131.  
   

Arabian Western Pleasure  
  45  198 Arabian Western Pleasure - ATR 
  69 1936 Arabian Western Pleasure - Select Rider ATR 
 In the above classes, junior exhibitors will be eligible to show in class 163 JTR Championship and 

adult exhibitors will be eligible to show in class 147 AATR Championship. 
 

  74  1326 Arabian Western Pleasure - JOTR 14 - 18 
114  1326 Arabian Western Pleasure - JOTR 13 and Under 

163  1178 Arabian Western Pleasure Championship - JTR  
 To be eligible, horse must have been entered, shown & judged in class 45, 69, 74, or 114.  
 

  87  208 Arabian Western Pleasure - AAOTR 40 and Over 
119  208 Arabian Western Pleasure - AAOTR 19 - 39 

147  397 Arabian Western Pleasure Championship - AATR 
 To be eligible, horse must have been entered, shown & judged in class 45, 69, 87, or 119.  

Class 147 Arabian Western Pleasure Championship – AATR is dedicated to the memory 

of Sheryl Carlen and will be a Mystery Jackpot class. The first and second placings will 

draw for a Mystery prize.  
 

  41  204 Arabian Western Pleasure - Junior Horse 
 

  62  190 Arabian Western Pleasure - Limit Horse 
101  190 Arabian Western Pleasure – Ladies & Gentlemen 19 & Over 
125  190 $ Arabian Western Pleasure – Open 

170  191 Arabian Western Pleasure Championship - Open 
      To be eligible, horse must have been entered, shown & judged in class 62, 101 or 125. 
 

For Option Classes: See Option rules on pages 6 & 7 
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WALK/TROT PLEASURE 

Walk/Trot Pleasure for Arabian & Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian  
Stallions are prohibited in Walk/Trot classes. Appropriate Western or English tack and attire including hats and boots are 
required. Chaps are optional in Western. Class will be shown at a walk and jog in both directions of the ring. To be 
judged: on manners, suitability of horse to rider and ability of rider to control and direct the mount. Riders in Walk/Trot 
class may only enter Walk/Trot classes at this show.  
 

106  890 Hunter Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under 
118  890 English or Country English Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under 

152 1008 AHA English, Country or Hunter Pleasure Walk/Trot  

   Championship 10 & Under 
   To be eligible, horse must have entered, shown & been judged in class 106 or 118. 
 

113 890 Western Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under  

171 898 AHA Western Pleasure Walk/Trot Championship 10 & Under 
   To be eligible, horse must have entered, shown & been judged in class 113. 
 

Proceeds from all Walk/Trot Pleasure classes will be donated to Angel Heart, a 

therapy riding organization and designated Ride for Gold. 
 

Only Adult Walk Trot option classes will allow rider to entry any other classes at this show. 
 
 

RIDE   FOR THE   GOLD 
 

ANGEL HEART FARM 
Angel Heart Farm is honored to present the Ride for the Gold class for the 

2018 Half-Arab Association of Michigan show! For over 15 years, Angel 

Heart Farm has served children and families battling cancer and other life 

threatening illnesses while using our beautiful Arabian horses and Welsh 

ponies as equine therapists. The peace, joy and serenity our courageous 

children receive at the farm aids in their recovery to their heart, body and 

spirits.  

 

Three Walk/Trot classes are designated as “Ride for the Gold”. The winner 

will receive a gold ribbon sash that represents Childhood Cancer Awareness. 

Winners of the walk/trot championship classes will receive a silver angel 

charm necklace. Visit our website for more information about Angel Heart 

Farm and our mission. Ask how you or your farm can support Angel Heart 

Farm and join us in changing one of our kiddos lives for the better.  
 

With grace and gratitude 

All of us at Angel Heart Farm  

www.angelheartfarm.com 

Facebook angelheartfarm, Nashville 

615-566-4976 
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HALF-ARABIAN/ANGLO-ARABIAN DIVISION 
HORSES SHOWN IN THIS SECTION MUST HA/AAVE BEEN ISSUED A CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION 
FROM THE ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION IN THE HALF-ARABIAN AND/OR THE ANGLO-ARABIAN 
REGISTRY, OR HAVE BEEN ISSUED AN ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION (CANADIAN PARTBRED 
ARABIAN REGISTER) CPAR PERMIT OR IF UNDER ONE YEAR OF AGE, BE ELIGIBLE FOR REGISTRY AND 
REGISTRATION APPLIED FOR AND MUST BE ENTERED UNDER THEIR FULL REGISTERED NAME.  
 

HALF-ARABIAN/ANGLO-ARABIAN BREEDING DIVISION 
   Refer to the USEF 2018 Rule Book for all class specifications 

• Non-Sport Horses will utilize the Comparative Judging rules as described in the AHA Rule book 

COMP 815. 

Sport Horses will utilize the point judging rules and will exit the ring after being judged. 

Placings will be announced. Master sheets with judge’s scores will be posted at the show office. 
 

Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Gelding In-Hand  
   11 450 Half/Anglo-Arabian Gelding & Colt In-Hand - Yearling 
  

   12  468 Half/Anglo-Arabian Gelding In-Hand - ATH   
   13  450 Half/Anglo-Arabian Gelding In-Hand - 2 & Over 
   14 -- Option Class ** 

   15 451 Half/Anglo-Arab Gelding In-Hand Championship 
 1st & 2nd place winners in classes 11, 12 or 13 & winning geldings in 11 are eligible. 

  

Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Mare Breeding  
   1  400 Half/Anglo-Arabian Mare Breeding - Yearling Filly 
  

   2 418 Half/Anglo-Arabian Mare Breeding - ATH 
   3 400 Half/Anglo-Arabian Mare Breeding - 2 & Over 
      4 -- Option Class ** 

   5  401 Half/Anglo-Arabian Mare Breeding Championship 
     1st & 2nd place winners (2 & over) in classes 1, 2, 3 or 4 are eligible. 
 

Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Sport Horse In Hand 
  (Held outside in Ring #2 located on eastside of Pavilion, weather permitting) 

406  475 Half/Anglo-Arabian Sport Horse Mares In-Hand – Open 
407  479 Half/Anglo-Arabian Sport Horse Mares – ATH 2 & Over 
408  498 Half/Anglo-Arabian Sport Horse Geldings In-Hand – ATH 2 & Over 
409  494 Half/Anglo-Arabian Sport Horse Geldings In-Hand – Open 
410 484 Half/Anglo-Arabian Sport Horse Stallions In-Hand – Open 
411 -- Option class ** 
 

**These Option classes will be used as a halter class until 8:00 am Friday. If not optioned 

by 8:00 am, it may be moved to the end of any other session as a regular option class. 

 

Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle 
  25    1050 Half/Anglo-Arabian Sport Horse Show Hack – Open 
  29  779 Half/Anglo-Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle – Junior Horse 
  33  773 Half/Anglo-Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle – Open 

 

For Option Classes: See Option rules on pages 6 & 7 
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HALF-ARABIAN/ANGLO-ARABIAN PERFORMANCE 
In all Half/Anglo-Arab Classes, specifications are the same as those described in the respective Purebred 
Arabian Performance Classes with exception as listed in the USEF Rules.  NOTE:  Cross entries are 
prohibited between Country Pleasure classes and any other English Pleasure class, including Driving. 
Refer to the USEF 2018 Rule Book for all class specifications.  
Note wherever HA/AA is used in this book it means Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian. 
 

Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian English Pleasure   
  27  534 Half/Anglo-Arabian English Pleasure - AAOTR 
  59 515 Half/Anglo-Arabian English Pleasure - Open 
  88 531 Half/Anglo-Arabian English Pleasure - Junior Horse 
  91  524 Half/Anglo-Arabian English Pleasure - ATR 

 

Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Country English Pleasure  
  61  2636 Half/Anglo-Arab Country English Pleasure – Select Rider ATR 
103  549 Half/Anglo-Arabian Country English Pleasure – ATR 
 In the above classes, junior exhibitors will be eligible to show in class 150 JTR Championship and 

adult exhibitors will be eligible to show in class 167 AATR Championship. 
 

  55 1334 Half/Anglo-Arabian Country English Pleasure - JOTR 14 to 18 
134  1334 Half/Anglo-Arabian Country English Pleasure - JOTR 13 & Under  

150  2152 HA/AA Country Eng. Pleasure Championship - JTR   
 To be eligible, horse must have been entered, shown & judged in class 55, 61, 103 or 134. 
 

  44 560 Half/Anglo-Arab Country English Pleasure-AAOTR 40 & Over 
123  560 Half/Anglo-Arab Country English Pleasure - AAOTR 19 to 39 

167  558 HA/AA Country Eng. Pleasure Championship - AATR 
 To be eligible, horse must have been entered, shown & judged in class 44, 61, 103, or 123.  
  

100 556 Half/Anglo-Arabian Country English Pleasure - Junior Horse 
 

  68 540 Half/Anglo-Arabian Country English Pleasure - Open 
  85 540 Half/Anglo-Arabian Country Pleasure - Ladies & gentlemen 19 & Over 
112  540 Half/Anglo-Arab Country English Pleasure - Limit Horse 

146  541 HA/AA Country Eng. Pleasure Championship - Open 
  To be eligible, horse must have been entered, shown & judged in class 72, 89 or 116. 

 

Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian English Show Hack 
  53  754 Half/Anglo-Arabian English Show Hack - Open 
108  759 Half/Anglo-Arabian English Show Hack - ATR     

 

Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Ladies Side Saddle 
 

115  605 Half/Anglo-Arabian Ladies Side Saddle – Open 
Note: Ladies Side Saddle may be split into English and Western sections if entries merit splitting.  

 

Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Native Costume 
  84  590 Half/Anglo-Arabian Mounted Native Costume – Open 
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Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Hunter Pleasure 
  37 2946 Half/Anglo-Arabian Hunter Pleasure – Select Rider ATR 
120  741 Half/Anglo-Arabian Hunter Pleasure – ATR 
 In the above classes, junior exhibitors will be eligible to show in class 166 JTR Championship and 

adult exhibitors will be eligible to show in class 149 AATR Championship. 
 

  54 1338 Half/Anglo-Arabian Hunter Pleasure - JOTR 13 & Under 
117  1338 Half/Anglo-Arabian Hunter Pleasure - JOTR 14 to 18 

166  1635 Half/Anglo-Arabian Hunter Pleasure Championship - JTR  
 To be eligible, horse must have been entered, shown & judged in class 37, 54, 117, or 120. 
 

  60  752 Half/Anglo-Arabian Hunter Pleasure - AAOTR 19 to 39 
102 752 Half/Anglo-Arabian Hunter Pleasure - AAOTR 40 & Over 

149  750 Half/Anglo-Arabian Hunter Pleasure Championship - AATR  
 To be eligible, horse must have been entered, shown & judged in class 37, 60, 102, or 120. 
 

127 748 Half/Anglo-Arabian Hunter Pleasure - Junior Horse 
 

  35 733 Half/Anglo-Arabian Hunter Pleasure – Limit Horse 
  42  733 $ Half/Anglo-Arabian Hunter Pleasure – Open 
  76  733 Half/Anglo-Arabian Hunter Pleasure – Ladies & Gentlemen 19 & Over 

135  734 Half/Anglo-Arabian Hunter Pleasure Championship - Open 
  To be eligible, horse must have been entered, shown & judged in class 35, 42 or 76.  

 

Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Western Pleasure  
  99 3136 Half/Anglo-Arabian Western Pleasure – Select Rider ATR  
132  629 Half/Anglo-Arabian Western Pleasure – ATR 
 In the above classes, junior exhibitors will be eligible to show in class 169 JTR Championship and 

adult exhibitors will be eligible to show in class 162 AATR Championship. 
 

  65  1336 Half/Anglo-Arabian Western Pleasure - JOTR 14 to 18 
  89 1336 Half/Anglo-Arabian Western Pleasure - JOTR 13 & Under 

169  2165 Half/Anglo-Arabian Western Pleasure Championship - JTR 
 To be eligible, horse must have been entered, shown & judged in class 65, 89, 99 or 132. 
 

  31  640 Half/Anglo-Arabian Western Pleasure - AAOTR 40 & Over 
  46 640 Half/Anglo-Arabian Western Pleasure - AAOTR 19 - 39 

162  638 Half/Anglo-Arabian Western Pleasure Championship – AATR 
 To be eligible, horse must have been entered, shown & judged in class 31, 46, 99 or 132.  

Class 162 Half/Anglo-Arabian Western Pleasure Championship – AATR is dedicated to 

the memory of Sheryl Carlen and will be a Mystery Jackpot class. The first, second and 

third placings will draw for a Mystery prize.  
 

  56  636 Half/Anglo-Arabian Western Pleasure - Junior Horse 
 

  79  620 Half/Anglo-Arabian Western Pleasure – Ladies & Gentlemen 19 & Over 
  93  620 Half/Anglo-Arabian Western Pleasure – Open 
104 620 Half/Anglo-Arabian Western Pleasure - Limit Horse 

129  621 Half/Anglo-Arabian Western Pleasure Championship - Open 
  To be eligible, horse must have been entered, shown & judged in class 79, 93, or 104.  
 

For Option Classes: See Option rules on pages 6 & 7 
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MISCELLANEOUS CLASSES 
                               

Stick Horse 
Open to Arabians, Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabians and National Show Horses. Performance of 
the rider and suitability of the mount is to be judged. This class will NOT be placed and 

similar ribbons will be awarded to all entrants. 
 

  98    -  Stick Horse Class – All ages of horses or riders. 
 

 

Lead Line  
Open to Arabians and Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabians. No stallions allowed. Riders to be from 
two to six years of age.  Only one rider per horse. Leaders must be at least fourteen (14) years 
of age. Appropriate show attire only.  Horses to be led at a walk. Performance of the child and 
suitability of the mount is to be judged. Safety helmets, with chin straps, may be used by any 
rider, regardless of style of tack and/or attire. A child entered in this class may not enter any 
other performance class at this show. This class will NOT be placed and similar ribbons 

will be awarded to all entrants. 
 

  97    -  Lead Line - 2 to 6 Years Old 
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EQUITATION & SHOWMANSHIP DIVISION 
Classes open to registered Arabian stallion, mare or gelding or a Registered Half-Arabian or Anglo-
Arabian mare or gelding. Classes shall be governed by USEF Rules and as modified in the current AHA 
Handbook or recent resolutions. Class equitation patterns will be posted at the show office at least one 
hour prior to class.  

 

Western Seat Equitation 
To be shown at a walk, jog trot, lope and otherwise in accordance with USEF Rules and as 
modified by the current AHA Handbook. Individual tests to be selected from USEF Handbook 
and may be required of at least the top five contestants. Riders in Walk/Trot classes may only 
enter Walk/Trot performance classes at this show.   
 

  86  907 Western Seat Walk/Trot Equitation - 10 & Under  

130  913 Western Seat Walk/Trot Equitation Championship 10 & Under 
       To be eligible, rider must have entered, shown & been judged in class 86. 
 

  58  949 Western Seat Equitation - 13 & Under 
111 949 Western Seat Equitation - 14 – 18 

173  177 Western Seat Equitation JTR Championship 
       To be eligible, rider must have entered, shown & been judged in class 58 or 111. 
 

107 951 Western Horsemanship JTR 
 

 

Saddle Seat Equitation 
To be shown at a walk, trot, canter and otherwise in accordance with USEF Rules and as 
modified by the current AHA Handbook. Individual tests to be selected from USEF Handbook 
and may be required of at least the top five contestants. Riders in Walk/Trot classes may only 
enter Walk/Trot performance classes at this show. 
 

   77  907 Saddle Seat Equitation - Walk/Trot 10 & Under 

 164  908 Saddle or Hunter Seat Walk/Trot Equitation  

     Championship 10 & Under 
       To be eligible, rider must have entered, shown & been judged in class 67 or 77. 
 

  39 925 Saddle Seat Equitation - 14 - 18 
  94  925 Saddle Seat Equitation - 13 & Under 

128 926 Saddle Seat Equitation JTR Championship 
      To be eligible, rider must have entered, shown & been judged in class 39 or 109. 
 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 

 
For Option Classes: See Option rules on pages 6 & 7 
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Hunter Seat Equitation 
To be shown at a walk, trot, canter on the flat and otherwise in accordance with USEF Rules 
and as modified by the current AHA Handbook. Individual tests to be selected from USEF 
Handbook and may be required of at least the top five contestants. Riders in Walk/Trot classes 
may only enter Walk/Trot performance classes at this show.  
 

  63 907 Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump - Walk/Trot 10 & Under 

164  908 Saddle or Hunter Seat Walk/Trot Equitation  

   Championship 10 & Under 
   To be eligible, rider must have entered, shown & been judged in class 63 or 77. 

 

  34  939 Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump - 13 & Under 
  48  939 Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump - 14 to 18 

137  940 Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump JTR Championship 
       To be eligible, rider must have entered, shown & been judged in class 34 or 105. 
 
 

Showmanship for Arabian, Half-Arabian & Anglo-Arab  
Open to registered Arabian mares or geldings or a registered Half-Arabian or Anglo-Arabian 
mares or geldings. Stallions are prohibited. Horses shown in one age division may not be 
shown in any other age division. This class demonstrates the exhibitor's ability to fit, prepare 
and show a horse at Breeding. Exhibitors may show in English, Hunt or Western attire. to be 
judged 60% on the handler's showmanship, 40%  on presentation (condition, grooming, tack 
and neatness of attire).   
 

 141  1371  Showmanship - AATH 
 142  918  Showmanship - JTH 14 - 18 
 143  918 Showmanship - JTH 11 - 13 
 144  918 Walk Trot Showmanship - JTH 10 & Under  

 145  919 Showmanship Championship 
Only the first 3 places from classes 141, 142, 143, or 144 are permitted to show in class 145. 

 

 
Equitation Medals for Arabian, Half-Arabian & Anglo-Arabian  
Classes shall be governed by USEF Rules and as modified in the current AHA Handbook or 
recent resolutions. 
 

105 938 AHA Hunter Seat Not to Jump Medal JTR 
 

109 924 AHA Saddle Seat Medal JTR 
 

153 931 AHA Reining Seat Medal JTR 
 

159 950  AHA Western Horsemanship Medal JTR 
 
 

Note wherever HA/AA is used in this book it means Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian and wherever 
AHA is used in this book it means either Arabian or Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian. 

 
 
 

27 



East Lansing area recommended motel, 2 min. from the Show  

Candlewood Suites 
517-351-8181   3545 Forest Road, 1 mile West of Pavilion  

Request the HAAM / MSU Pavilion discount. 
 

 

 
 

MSU Horse Pavilion – 4301 Farm Lane, East Lansing, MI 48824 
I-96 to I-496/US-127 to Jolly Rd. exit, turn left; 
500’ to stop sign, turn left onto Collins Rd.;   

follow road to MSU Pavilion  OR 
I-96 to Exit 110 Okemos Rd. at exit turn North, 

At 2nd light, turn left onto Jolly Rd., 
At 3rd light, turn right onto College Rd. 

MSU Pavilion is at the end of College Rd. 
 

Additional local Hotels 

Fairfield Comfort Inn  517-347-1000 
Holiday Inn Express  517-349-8700 
Staybridge Suites  517-347-3044 
 

 

Show Office Phone (517) 432-5568 
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Showtime 2018 Stall Request Form 
MSU Pavilion, East Lansing, MI 

 

Advance Reservations will be accepted by phone, call Regina Kruger, (517) 404-9111. 
 

 

Name:         Stalls will be available by noon, Wednesday, May 30, 2018 
  
Phone:                Email:     Special Needs:                      
 
Please Stable With:        Barn Preference:  Pavilion   South Barn  
       (Pavilion stalls have cement floors.     South Barn stalls have dirt floors.) 
Trainer’s Name:              
        
Total Number of Box Stalls @ $65.00/stall:     If you are reserving stalls for clients, please indicate  

(all horses require a stall)  the number of stalls reserved and the name of the client. 
Total Number of Tack Stalls @ $65.00/stall:     
 

 
Name of Client 

Number 
of Stalls 

Number of 
Tack Stalls 

Circle who will 
pay for stalls? 

Payment  
Received 

 
 

  Trainer  /  Client  

 
 

  Trainer  /  Client  

 
 

  Trainer  /  Client  

 
 

  Trainer  /  Client  

Please continue list of clients on back if necessary 
 

Please include this form with your entries.  Mail stall request & entry form to: Donna Auber,   12550 State Route 44,  Mantua, OH  44255 
 

Stabling will be granted by date of entry or date reservation is received by the Barn Manager.   

Advance Reservations will be accepted by phone, call Regina Kruger, (517) 404-9111. 
Due to a possible shortage of stalls, the Show Management reserves the right to reassign tack stalls for the use as additional stalls. 
NOTE: The stalls in the Pavilion and South Barn have cement floors.  Bedding will be available on a cash basis from MSU during the show.   

 

For pre-delivery of shavings to your stalls, call (517) 404-9111 or (734) 344-1203. 

Sponsorship 
Showtime 2018 would like to have your help. We hope you are willing to sponsor a class for $25.00. Thank you for your support. 

 

Name:            

 

Class Preference:           

Mail to: Donna Auber or include with entry or drop off at show office. 


